THOMAS BAILIFF ESTATE SALE IN SMITH COUNTY TENNESSEE 1856.
Transcribed By: Ron Cornwell

An inventory of sales of THOMAS BAILIFF estate.

P. Gold

W. Washburn
P. Gold

P. Gold

W. Lack

P. Gold
Jacen Manus
H. S. Patterson
C. Griffen

C. Griffen

H. S. Patterson
F. Manus

H. S. Patterson
M.W. Lack
H. Heflin

W. Washburn
W. Washburn
W. Washburn
H. Heflin

J. Manius
W.W. Baily
W.W. Baily
Jas. Manius
W. Washburn
W. Heflin

H. Heflin

W. Heflin
George Grigson
W.W. Baily
P. Gold

M. W. Lack
P. Gold

Jas Manus

P. Gold

P. Gold
W.W. Baily
Thos. Aslam
P. Gold

Jas M. Pedrus
Jas Mimes
W.W. Baily
W. F. Bethy

2 Augers

1 foot adder

2 Augers

Mill and Square
hand saw
Coopers adder
Tenant Saw

hammer and travel

sundries

box engism
sundries
sundries

Iron Wedge
grubbing hoe
Clevise

bill of crocks
crocks

jug and jar
steel yards

2 bells

larus grust collar
saddle
crosscut saw
ax head

3 books
books
looking glass
shot gun
clamp

can’t read
can’t read
oven

5 bee hives

5 plank

bill of plank
kegs

barl

churn

1 table
cupboard
beeswax

lot of hogs

5
.85
40
40
55
45
25
25
40
25
.10
25
35
.60

15
.05
25
1.00
.65
1.50
1.50
1.00
1.00
.30
.70
.35
1.55
.10
.50
1.25
25
.50
.60
.10
40
15
1.00
1.00
.50
3.25
30.25

25



Geo. Aennus
J. B. Cisern

W.B. Bethy
W. Wade

H.S. Patterson
W.W. Baily
W.W. Baily

Amt. Carried Forward

M. McClelain
Francis Manus
W. Melelan
H.S. Patterson
T. Gregsham
Suttny Apple
Thos. Lunkusta
Anthony Apple
W.W. Washburn
W.W. Baily

A. Apple

Subscribed and sworn to 29-March-1856.

1 red heifer

white and black cow

and calf

1 black cow

lot of sheep

lot of corn per bu.
hasse

saw set

chisel and gaugs
lot of hinges
smoothing plain
lot of things

lot of chisels
boxing
cupboard

lot of plans

2 serving plates
caret plan

vice

Recorded 26-April-1856.

9.00

12.00
11.10
4.20
1.20
5.00
.10

$184.55

.30
25
.10
.20
25
.85
40
.55
15
1.95
1.05

File dated 1856.

S. L. BAILIFF, EXECUTOR



